



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 30

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0001	151006M	1.000	34,180.00000	34,180.00	35,440.00000	35,440.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		DOLL						
0003	153003P	(1)	2,120.00000	2,120.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,651.90000	15,651.90
PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LS						
0004	153005M	8.000	455.00000	3,640.00	1.00000	8.00	800.00000	6,400.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE		U						
0005	153011M	3,890.000	1.00000	3,890.00	95.00000	369,550.00	1.00000	3,890.00
TRAINEES		HOUR						
0006	154003P	(1)	269,239.00000	269,239.00	775,000.00000	775,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS						
0015	159003M	50.000	250.00000	12,500.00	1.00000	50.00	1.10000	55.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE		U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0016 159006M	100.000	1.00000	100.00	1.00000	100.00	1.10000	110.00
DRUM	U						
0017 159009M	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	22,500.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0018 159012M	1,602.000	31.50000	50,463.00	16.85000	26,993.70	17.00000	27,234.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0019 159015M	2.000	910.00000	1,820.00	1,050.00000	2,100.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	U						
0020 159027M	2.000	7,000.00000	14,000.00	100.00000	200.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0021	159030M	4.000	6,500.00000	26,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN		U						
0022	159108M	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	5,500.00000	22,000.00	17,000.00000	68,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION		U						
0023	159138M	94.000	60.00000	5,640.00	150.00000	14,100.00	70.00000	6,580.00
HMA PATCH		T						
0024	159262M	1.000	1,515.00000	1,515.00	1,150.00000	1,150.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, I1JA 8' X 5'		U						
0025	159301M	582,000.000	0.31000	180,420.00	0.01000	5,820.00	0.01000	5,820.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6"		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0026 159302M	30,300.000	0.01000	303.00	0.01000	303.00	0.01000	303.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF							
0027 159314M	13,650.000	0.01000	136.50	0.01000	136.50	0.01000	136.50
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF							
0028 160004M	1.000	29,100.00000	29,100.00	29,100.00000	29,100.00	29,100.00000	29,100.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL							
0029 160007M	1.000	33,100.00000	33,100.00	33,100.00000	33,100.00	33,100.00000	33,100.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL							
0030 160009M	1.000	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
STEEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL							
0031 161003P	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0032	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0033	302051P 40.000 DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS CY	20.00000	800.00	30.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	2,000.00
0034	401009P 22,191.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	5.10000	113,174.10	6.53000	144,907.23	10.00000	221,910.00
0035	401017P 385,408.000 MICRO-MILLING SY	2.81000	1,082,996.48	3.82000	1,472,258.56	2.45000	944,249.60
0036	401021M 2,300.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	104.00000	239,200.00	95.00000	218,500.00	80.00000	184,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0037	401024M	15,000.000	0.10000	1,500.00	0.10000	1,500.00	1.20000	18,000.00
SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE LF								
0038	401027M	68,800.000	0.01000	688.00	0.05000	3,440.00	1.00000	68,800.00
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF								
0039	401030M	7,000.000	0.01000	70.00	0.01000	70.00	3.00000	21,000.00
TACK COAT GAL								
0040	401054M	1,974.000	115.25000	227,503.50	123.81000	244,400.94	140.00000	276,360.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T								
0041	401061M	877.000	143.75000	126,068.75	133.29000	116,895.33	155.00000	135,935.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE T								



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0042 401108M	20.000	200.00000	4,000.00	125.00000	2,500.00	175.00000	3,500.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U							
0043 401113M	22,350.000	0.10000	2,235.00	0.05000	1,117.50	10.00000	223,500.00
HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR SY							
0044 403003M	16,664.000	209.10000	3,484,442.40	209.66000	3,493,774.24	185.00000	3,082,840.00
ULTRA-THIN FRICTION COURSE T							
0045 403005M	106,220.000	0.01000	1,062.20	0.10000	10,622.00	6.50000	690,430.00
POLYMER MODIFIED TACK COAT GAL							
0046 421007M	100,400.000	5.70000	572,280.00	0.05000	5,020.00	5.90000	592,360.00
MICROPAVING JOINTS LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0047 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	11.000 U	1,200.00000	13,200.00	750.00000	8,250.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00
0048 602210M BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	11.000 U	450.00000	4,950.00	475.00000	5,225.00	1,100.00000	12,100.00
0049 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	166.000 SY	47.20000	7,835.20	44.65000	7,411.90	65.00000	10,790.00
0050 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	205.000 LF	36.30000	7,441.50	34.15000	7,000.75	55.00000	11,275.00
0051 609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000 U	4,720.00000	4,720.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0052 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	255.000 LF	1.25000	318.75	1.05000	267.75	5.00000	1,275.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0053 610006M	194,000.000	0.75000	145,500.00	1.01000	195,940.00	1.00000	194,000.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	LF						
0054 999999P	1.000	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
NO ITEM	U						
0055 610012M	2,360.000	46.00000	108,560.00	34.65000	81,774.00	34.00000	80,240.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0056 610017M	4,550.000	6.05000	27,527.50	5.51000	25,070.50	5.50000	25,025.00
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF						
0057 610018M	1,410.000	46.00000	64,860.00	34.65000	48,856.50	34.00000	47,940.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Page 10 of 30

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0058 610024M	3,770.000	9.00000	33,930.00	5.00000	18,850.00	5.00000	18,850.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0059 610033M	100,400.000	0.39000	39,156.00	0.33000	33,132.00	0.30000	30,120.00
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						
0060 704189M	4.000	36,485.00000	145,940.00	31,658.00000	126,632.00	28,000.00000	112,000.00
WIM ROADWAY DEVICES 1 LANES	U						
0061 704191M	2.000	78,050.00000	156,100.00	67,725.00000	135,450.00	65,000.00000	130,000.00
VWS ROADWAY DEVICES 1 LANE	U						
0063 610014M	10,100.000	0.97000	9,797.00	1.31000	13,231.00	1.10000	11,110.00
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"	LF						
Section Totals:			\$7,307,622.88		\$7,784,248.40		\$8,321,890.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007 155018M	1.000	29,500.00000	29,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP	U						
0008 155036M	16.000	4,750.00000	76,000.00	3,750.00000	60,000.00	3,600.00000	57,600.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE	MO						
0009 156003M	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY SET-UP	U						
0010 156006M	16.000	200.00000	3,200.00	1,000.00000	16,000.00	1,000.00000	16,000.00
MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY MAINTENANCE	MO						
0011 156015M	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Page 12 of 30

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002			Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0012	156021M	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
CONCRETE COMPRESSION TESTING EQUIPMENT								
Section Totals:				\$118,700.00	\$121,000.00		\$138,600.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Page 13 of 30

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 (Non-Participating (Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152015P	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,070.00000	10,070.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
Section Totals:			\$15,000.00		\$10,070.00		\$13,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 14 of 30

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0013	158063P (1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
0014	158072M 3.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	150.00000	450.00	100.00000	300.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
Section Totals:		\$550.00		\$400.00		\$3,100.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(3) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0005		General Landscape		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0062	805003M	6,735.000	7.70000	51,859.50	3.75000	25,256.25	6.00000	40,410.00
TURF REPAIR STRIP		LF						
Section Totals:				\$51,859.50		\$25,256.25		\$40,410.00
Contract Totals				\$7,493,732.38		\$7,940,974.65		\$8,517,000.00
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$7,493,732.38		\$7,940,974.65		8,517,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	35,330.54000	35,330.54	11,518.95000	11,518.95	
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		DOLL					
0003	153003P	(1)	2,856.00000	2,856.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LS					
0004	153005M	8.000	408.00000	3,264.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE		U					
0005	153011M	3,890.000	0.01000	38.90	1.00000	3,890.00	
TRAINEES		HOOR					
0006	154003P	(1)	1,075,246.35000	1,075,246.35	900,000.00000	900,000.00	
MOBILIZATION		LS					
0015	159003M	50.000	171.67000	8,583.50	1.00000	50.00	
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE		U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0016	159006M	100.000	11.22000	1,122.00	1.00000	100.00	
DRUM		U					
0017	159009M	1,500.000	19.28000	28,920.00	1.00000	1,500.00	
TRAFFIC CONE		U					
0018	159012M	1,602.000	25.59000	40,995.18	15.00000	24,030.00	
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF					
0019	159015M	2.000	1,882.44000	3,764.88	2,000.00000	4,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'		U					
0020	159027M	2.000	2,872.32000	5,744.64	3,500.00000	7,000.00	
ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'		U					
0021	159030M	4.000	5,744.64000	22,978.56	10,000.00000	40,000.00	
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN		U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0022 159108M	4.000	27,287.04000	109,148.16	10,000.00000	40,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U							
0023 159138M	94.000	304.13000	28,588.22	500.00000	47,000.00		
HMA PATCH T							
0024 159262M	1.000	2,239.63000	2,239.63	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, I1JA 8' X 5' U							
0025 159301M	582,000.000	0.01000	5,820.00	0.01000	5,820.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF							
0026 159302M	30,300.000	0.01000	303.00	0.01000	303.00		
TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0027	159314M	13,650.000	0.01000	136.50	0.01000	136.50	
TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24"		LF					
0028	160004M	1.000	29,100.00000	29,100.00	29,100.00000	29,100.00	
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLL					
0029	160007M	1.000	33,100.00000	33,100.00	33,100.00000	33,100.00	
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLL					
0030	160009M	1.000	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	
STEEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLL					
0031	161003P	(1)	21,470.41000	21,470.41	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
FINAL CLEANUP		LS					
0032	201003P	(1)	24,235.53000	24,235.53	75,000.00000	75,000.00	
CLEARING SITE		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0033 302051P	40.000	293.38000	11,735.20	50.00000	2,000.00		
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS							
0034 401009P	22,191.000	15.58000	345,735.78	15.00000	332,865.00		
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS							
0035 401017P	385,408.000	2.79000	1,075,288.32	5.00000	1,927,040.00		
MICRO-MILLING							
0036 401021M	2,300.000	168.53000	387,619.00	110.00000	253,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR							
0037 401024M	15,000.000	2.73000	40,950.00	5.00000	75,000.00		
SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0038 401027M	68,800.000	0.59000	40,592.00	0.50000	34,400.00		
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF							
0039 401030M	7,000.000	5.38000	37,660.00	1.00000	7,000.00		
TACK COAT GAL							
0040 401054M	1,974.000	158.87000	313,609.38	165.00000	325,710.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T							
0041 401061M	877.000	208.71000	183,038.67	275.00000	241,175.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE T							
0042 401108M	20.000	142.93000	2,858.60	250.00000	5,000.00		
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0043 401113M	22,350.000	17.34000	387,549.00	8.98000	200,703.00		
HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR	SY						
0044 403003M	16,664.000	149.66000	2,493,934.24	195.00000	3,249,480.00		
ULTRA-THIN FRICTION COURSE	T						
0045 403005M	106,220.000	6.86000	728,669.20	5.00000	531,100.00		
POLYMER MODIFIED TACK COAT	GAL						
0046 421007M	100,400.000	6.03000	605,412.00	2.00000	200,800.00		
MICROPAVING JOINTS	LF						
0047 602099M	11.000	1,019.48000	11,214.28	1,000.00000	11,000.00		
RESET EXISTING CASTING	U						
0048 602210M	11.000	611.98000	6,731.78	1,000.00000	11,000.00		
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0049	608003P	166.000	118.49000	19,669.34	80.00000	13,280.00	
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0050	609003M	205.000	36.72000	7,527.60	60.00000	12,300.00	
BEAM GUIDE RAIL							
0051	609027M	1.000	3,774.00000	3,774.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	
TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL							
0052	609075M	255.000	5.10000	1,300.50	0.01000	2.55	
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL							
0053	610006M	194,000.000	0.97000	188,180.00	1.25000	242,500.00	
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"							
0054	999999P	1.000	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
NO ITEM							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0055 610012M	2,360.000	33.66000	79,437.60	40.00000	94,400.00		
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0056 610017M	4,550.000	5.36000	24,388.00	5.50000	25,025.00		
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	LF						
0057 610018M	1,410.000	33.66000	47,460.60	40.00000	56,400.00		
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	U						
0058 610024M	3,770.000	55.31000	208,518.70	1.00000	3,770.00		
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0059 610033M	100,400.000	0.46000	46,184.00	0.45000	45,180.00		
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						
0060 704189M	4.000	30,753.00000	123,012.00	40,000.00000	160,000.00		
WIM ROADWAY DEVICES 1 LANES	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0061	704191M	2.000	65,790.00000	131,580.00	75,000.00000	150,000.00	
VWS ROADWAY DEVICES 1 LANE		U					
0063	610014M	10,100.000	1.02000	10,302.00	1.10000	11,110.00	
TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8"		LF					
Section Totals:			\$9,047,017.79		\$9,485,389.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0007	155018M	1.000	28,563.92000	28,563.92	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP		U					
0008	155036M	16.000	4,676.79000	74,828.64	5,000.00000	80,000.00	
FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE		MO					
0009	156003M	1.000	23,011.28000	23,011.28	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY SET-UP		U					
0010	156006M	16.000	4,513.65000	72,218.40	3,500.00000	56,000.00	
MATERIALS FIELD LABORATORY MAINTENANCE		MO					
0011	156015M	1.000	3,570.00000	3,570.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	
NUCLEAR DENSITY GAUGE		U					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Construction Engineering		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0012	156021M	1.000	6,120.00000	6,120.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	
CONCRETE COMPRESSION TESTING EQUIPMENT		U					
Section Totals:			\$208,312.24		\$247,200.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	(Non-Participating (Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152015P	1.000	1.00000	1.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$1.00		\$1,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		Erosion Control		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0013	158063P (1)	1,453.50000	1,453.50	1.00000	1.00		
CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM							
0014	158072M 3.000	510.00000	1,530.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00		
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
Section Totals:			\$2,983.50		\$3,001.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24112

Counties: WARREN

Letting Date: May 30, 2024

District(s): N1

Call Order: 112

Project(s): 0080341

Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD)

Line No / Item ID		(4) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(5) TILCON NEW YORK, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0005		General Landscape		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0062	805003M	6,735.000	5.71000	38,456.85	6.00000	40,410.00	
TURF REPAIR STRIP		LF					
Section Totals:				\$38,456.85		\$40,410.00	
Contract Totals				\$9,296,771.38		\$9,777,000.00	
Cost Plus Time Totals				\$9,296,771.38		\$9,777,000.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 112 **Contract ID:** 24112 **Counties:** WARREN
Letting Date: May 30, 2024 10:00 AM **District(s):** N1
Contract Time: 10/28/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: R 80 EB Old Mine Rd to CR 519 (HOPE-JOHNSONBURG RD) **Project(s):** 0080341

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	\$7,493,732.38	100.00%
2	SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$7,940,974.65	105.97%
3	D'ANNUNZIO & SONS, INC.	\$8,517,000.00	113.65%
4	CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	\$9,296,771.38	124.06%
5	TILCON NEW YORK, INC.	\$9,777,000.00	130.47%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.